
RECEIVING ORDERS— continued.

No. Debtor's Name. Address. • Description. Court. . «„.£?&$,„, M^r i»«»,%^?LiOT Heceiring 5*5?J>s,or Bankruptcy proved' .tiling JreLiuion. ju.Atter. j&eceiving order. AWI Creditors in Creditor's
ee' Petition. Petition.

2682

2683

2684

2685

2686

2687

•.2688

2689

2690

Ford, William

Sagar, George

Gander, Newman

Moon, James

Allen, Septimus

Hills, Walter Charles ...

Bennett, John

Cockayne, Henry

Metcalf e, Leslie (carry-
on business under the
style or firm of L.
Metcalfe and.Company)

Sutterton, in the county of Lincoln, lately
residing at Crowle, in the said county of
Lincoln

Heather Leigh, and carrying on business
at Heights Quarry, both in Salterforth,
Yorkshire

Pothill Farm, Gorselands Farm, and
Wincaves Farm, West Grinstead, Sussex

8, Regent - street, Kingswood, near
Bristol, but in the county of Gloucester

Littlebourne Hill, Littlebourne, in the
county of Kent

Monks Farm, Lynsted,1 in the county of
Kent

17, Gladstone-avenue, and lately carrying
on business at 55, Bridge-street, both in
the city of Chester

Netherton, Drewstaignton, Devon, lately
58, Dudley-road, Tunbridfife Wells, Kent,
and the Rectory, Kirkley, Lowesioft,
Suffolk .

Residing at 331, Queen's-road, Halifax,
in the county of York, formerly carrying
on business at Home -street, Halifax
aforesaid, but now at Allerton Wire
Works, Allerton place, Halifax aforesaid

Sergeant of Police

Quarry Owner

Farmer

Ironmonger

Tailor

Fruit Grower

Outfitter

Clerk in Holy Orders ...

Steel'Skewer and Hook
Manufacturer

Boston

Bradford

Brighton

Bristol

Canterbury ...

Canterbury ...

Chester

Great Yar-
mouth

Halifax

Oct. 14, 1913

Oct. 13, 1913

Oct. 14, 1913

Sept. 9, 1913

Oct. 15, 1913

Oct. 13, 1913

Oct. 13, 1913

Sept. 13, 1913

Oct. 13, 1913

9
of 1913

46
of 1913

98
of 1913

42
of 1913

45
of 1913

44
,of 1913

12
of 1913

15
of 1913

6
of 1913

Oct. 14, 1913

Oct, 13, 1913

Oct. 14, 1913

Oct. 13, 1913

Oct. 15, 1913

Oct. 13, 1913

Oct. 13, 1913

Oct. 14,. 1913

Oct. 13, 1913

9

44

50

41

37

36

8

16

6

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Section 1, Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1890
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