## RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Fetition.
2682	Ford, William	Sutterton, in the county of Lincoln, lately residing at Crowle, in the said county of Lincoln	Sergeant of Police	Boston	Oct. 14, 1913	9 of 1913	Oct. 14, 1913	9	, Debtor's	
2683	Sagar, George	Heather Leigh, and carrying on business at Heights Quarry, both in Salterforth, Yorkshire	Quarry Owner	Bradford	Oct. 13, 1913	46 of 1913	Uct. 13, 1913	<b>44</b>	Debtor's	•
2684	Gander, Newman	Pothill Farm, Gorselands Farm, and Wincaves Farm, West Grinstead, Sussex	Farmer	Brighton	Oct. 14, 1913	98 of 1913	Oct. 14, 1913	50	Debtor's	
2685	Moon, James	8, Regent - street, Kingswood, near Bristol, but in the county of Gloucester	Ironmonger	Bristol	Sept. 9, 1913	42 of 1913	Oct. 13, 1913	41	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank - ruptcy Act, 1883
2686	Allen, Septimus	Littlebourne Hill, Littlebourne, in the county of Kent	Tailor	Canterbury	Oct. 15, 1913	45 of 1913	Oct. 15, 1913	37	Debtor's	
2687	Hills, Walter Charles	Monks Farm, Lynsted, in the county of Kent	Fruit Grower	Canterbury	Oct. 13, 1913	44 . of 1913	Oct. 13, 1913	36	Debtor's	
2688	Bennett, John	17, Gladstone-avenue, and lately carrying on business at 55, Bridge-street, both in the city of Chester	Outfitter	Chęster	Oct. 13, 1913	12 of 1913	Oct. 13, 1913	8	Debtor's	
2689	Cockayne, Henry	Netherton, Drewstaignton, Devon, lately 58, Dudley-road, Tunbridge Wells, Kent, and the Rectory, Kirkley, Lowestoft, Suffolk	Clerk in Holy Orders	Great Yar- mouth	Sept. 13, 1913	15 of 1913	Oct. 14, 1913	16	Creditor's	Section 1, Bank- ruptcy Act, 1890
2690	Metcalfe, Leslie (carry- on business under the style or firm of L. Metcalfe and Company)	Residing at 331, Queen's-road, Halifax, in the county of York, formerly carrying on business at Horne-street, Halifax aforesaid. but now at Allerton Wire Works, Allerton place, Halifax aforesaid	Steel'Skewer and Hook Manufacturer	Hælifax	Oct. 13 <u>,</u> 1913	6 of 1913	Oct. 13, 1913	6	Debtor's	

7286

i